Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Changes in Authorized Positions

Date: 4/14/14
AMEND SECTION 21-5 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES
Changes From: Changes To:
Hourly or Bi- Pro Hourly or Bi-
Div. No. Class Pay Prog. weekly Div. No. Class Pay 9- weekly
Line # Pos. Code |[Grade Position Title # Employee Name Salary Line # Pos. Code |Grade Position Title # Employee Name Salary

Division of Enterprise Solutions (085)

085.022 1

085.017 0

376

113

119E

120E

Network Security
Engineer

Administrative Officer
Sr.

Division of Enterprise Solutions (085)

085.022

085.017

376

113

119E

120E

Network Security
Engineer

Administrative Officer
Sr.




Bi-Weekly

EY2014
Position Title Prior Bi-Weekly New Bi-Weekly Diff. Prior Annually New Annually Diff. Benefits w/benefits
Network Security Engineer (119E) $ 273115 $ - $ (2,731.15) $ 71,009.95 $ - $ (71,009.95) $ (1,035.09) $ (3,766.25)
Administrative Officer Sr. (120E) $ - $ 263181 $ 263181 $ - $ 68,427.06 $ 68427.06 $ 1,008.45 $ 3,640.26
Sum $ (125.98)
Pay Periods 2
Total $ (251.97)
Benefit Costs: FY 2013 NSE AQOS
CERS & FICA 26.54% $ (724.85) $ 698.48
Unemployment 0.278% $ (759) $ 7.32
CERS - Other Fringe (26 pay periods) $7,869 $ (302.65) $ 302.65
Total $ (1,035.09) $ 1,008.45



