Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Changes in Authorized Positions

Date: 4/14/14

AMEND SECTION 21-5 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES

Changes From:

Changes To:

Hourly or Bi-

Div.	No.	Class	Pay		Prog.		Hourly or Bi- weekly	Div.	No.	Class	Pay		Prog.		Hourly or Bi- weekly	
Line #	Pos.	Code	Grade	Position Title	#	Employee Name	Salary	Line #	Pos.	Code	Grade	Position Title	#	Employee Name	Salary	
<u>Division of</u>	f Enterpris	se Solution	<u>s (085)</u>					Division of Ent	erprise S	<u>olutions (</u>	<u>(085)</u>					
				Network Security								Network Security				
085.022	1	376	119E	Engineer				085.022	0	376	119E	Engineer				
				<u> </u>								21.9001				
				Administrative Officer								Administrative Officer				
085.017	0	113	120E	Sr.				085.017	1	113	120E	Sr.				

<u>FY2014</u> Position Title	Prior	Bi-Weekly	Nev	w Bi-Weekly	Diff.	Pri	ior Annually	N	ew Annually	Diff.		Bi-Weekly Benefits	٧	v/benefits
Network Security Engineer (119E)	\$	2,731.15	\$	-	\$ (2,731.15)	\$	71,009.95	\$	-	\$ (71,009.95)	\$	(1,035.09)	\$	(3,766.25)
Administrative Officer Sr. (120E)	\$	-	\$	2,631.81	\$ 2,631.81	\$	-	\$	68,427.06	\$ 68,427.06	\$	1,008.45	\$	3,640.26
											_	Sum	\$	(125.98)
											P	ay Periods		2
												<u>Total</u>	\$	(251.97)

Benefit Costs:	FY 2013	<u>NSE</u>	<u>AOS</u>
CERS & FICA	26.54%	\$ (724.85)	\$ 698.48
Unemployment	0.278%	\$ (7.59)	\$ 7.32
CERS - Other Fringe (26 pay periods)	\$7,869	\$ (302.65)	\$ 302.65
	Total	\$ (1,035.09)	\$ 1,008.45